
5132/5133 EUROTECH/TRAKKER/EUROSTAR CURSOR 
Sun visor mounting instructions

Address Telephone Fax
Tehtaankatu 21 mail@vepro.fi
11710  RIIHIMÄKI www.vepro.fi
FINLAND                                 + 358 19 724 00                            + 358 19 720 765 FI09001798

1. Acrylic part  1 pc
2. Center bracket  1 pair
3. Center tube 1 pc
4. Side brackets 1 pair
5. 1202 Cover hat 8 pcs
6. 1203 Cover collar  8 pcs
7. 1211 Rubber washer 6mm 8 pcs
8. 1212 Rubber washer 3mm 8 pcs
9. 1034 Washer M4 4 pcs
10. 1044 Hex screw M8*25mm 6 pcs
11. Nut cover hat M6 8 pcs

12. 1005 Nut M4 4 pcs 
13. 1052 Screw M4*25mm 4 pcs
14. 1065 Screw M6*30mm 8 pcs
15. 1013 Washer M8x17mm6 pcs
16. 1204 Rubber gasket 4 pcs
17. 1003 Nylok nut M6 8 pcs
18. 1035 Washer M6*18 8 pcs
19. 1010 Screw M6*20mm 4 pcs
20. Light cup 1 pair
21. Light cover plate 1 pair

Part list



5231 IVECO STRALIS AS LOW ROOF 2007‐ * 
Sun visor mounting instructions

Address Telephone Fax
Tehtaankatu 21 mail@vepro.fi
11710  RIIHIMÄKI www.vepro.fi
FINLAND                                 + 358 19 724 00                            + 358 19 720 765 FI09001798


